

14	10.2 (i)	1700 300	Providing and fixing of retro-reflective cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle post 75mm x 75mm x 6mm fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600mm square)	Each	12.00	4295.39	51544.68	4294.10	51529.2	4295.39	51544.68	4299.39	51592.68	
15	(ii)		Providing and fixing of retro-reflective cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle post 75mm x 75mm x 6mm fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600mm square)	Each	8.00	4168.42	33347.36	4167.80	33342.4	4168.42	33347.36	4173.42	33387.36	
16	(iii)		Providing and fixing of retro-reflective cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle post 75mm x 75mm x 6mm fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600mm square)	Each	6.00	4023.89	24143.34	4023.10	24138.6	4023.89	24143.34	4027.89	24167.34	
17	(iv)		Providing and fixing of retro-reflective cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle post 75mm x 75mm x 6mm fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (900mm square)	Each	4.00	8493.25	33973.00	8492.10	33968.4	8493.25	33973	8496.25	33985	
18	10.1	1700	Boundary Pillar/Guard Post :- Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillar of standard design as per IRC-25, fixed in position including finishing and bedding but excluding painting as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 704	Each	48.00	672.01	32256.48	671.90	32251.2	672.01	32256.48	678.01	32544.48	
19	10.1	1700	Painting New Letters and Figures of any Shade :- Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	M height per	352.00	0.62	218.24	0.40	140.8	0.62	218.24	1.00	352	
20	Ref. to MORTH Spec-307		Planting of Trees and their Maintenance for one Year:- Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/silage manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	141.00	1046.07	147495.87	1045.80	147457.8	1046.07	147495.87	1049.07	147918.87	
21	10.8	1700	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Retro-reflecting Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface:- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflective glass beads @ 250 gms per square, thickness of 2.5mm exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	Sqm	563.20	719.53	405239.30	719.10	404997.12	719.53	405239.296	725.53	408618.496	

22	10.6	1700	(1) Providing and Fixing Logo of M name Project :- Providing and fixing of typical information sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.5 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5mm size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to nos. 75mm x 75mm of 12 SWG sheet. 15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enamelled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	Each	3.00	9619.02	28557.06	9518.50	28555.5	9619.02	28557.06	9528.02	28584.06
23	11.1		Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	Cum	434.29	323.55	140514.53	323.00	140275.67	323.55	140514.5295	326.55	141817.3995
24	11.4 (ii)		Providing M15 (PCC) 1:2.5:5 leveling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	Cum	306.73	5523.07	1694091.26	5522.50	1693916.425	5523.07	1694091.261	5529.07	1695931.641
25	12.3 (iA)		Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	Sqm	20.16	163.52	3296.56	163.00	3286.08	163.52	3296.5632	170.52	3437.6832
26	13.9		Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 600, 900 and 1208.4	Cum	2.88	5157.59	14853.86	5156.10	14849.568	5157.59	14853.8592	5168.59	14885.5392
27	10.5		Painting Two Coats New Concrete Surfaces :- Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	122.24	110.57	13516.08	109.80	13421.952	110.57	13516.0768	119.57	14616.2368
28	11.2		Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1108.	Cum	7.49	466.97	3497.61	466.10	3491.089	466.97	3497.6053	469.97	3520.0753
29	12.5 (ii)		Plain Reinforced concrete (PCCM-20) in sub-structure complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204	Cum	206.32	6371.86	1314642.16	6371.00	1314464.72	6371.86	1314642.155	6378.86	1316086.395
30	5.2		Providing Bitumen painting over top surface of Abutment cap & inner vertical surface of Dirt Wall including Heating the bitumen & cost of painting	Sqm	46.80	16.16	756.29	15.80	739.44	16.16	756.288	22.16	1037.088
31	13.1		Brush etc. all complete. RCCM25 in Deck Slab :- Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure (Deck slab M25) as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4, 1205.5	Cum	36.96	6899.87	255019.20	6899.00	254987.04	6899.87	255019.1952	6909.87	255388.7952
32	13.2		Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in super-structure complete as per Drawing and technical specifications	MT	4.85	62180.43	301575.09	62179.80	301572.03	62180.43	301575.0855	62188.43	301613.8855

4492

AD

33	13.16	Providing and filling joint sealing compound as per drawings and technical specifications with coarse sand and 60 percent bitumen by weight	RM	45.00	44.90	2020.50	44.00	1980	44.90	2020.5	50.90	2290.5
34	12.09	Providing Weep holes in brick masonry, Plain / Rein forced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 V 20 H Towards drawing	Cum	134.00	115.91	15531.94	114.10	15289.4	115.91	15531.94	120.91	16201.94
35		GST 18 %			172921.73	223969.75	17279676	223996.34	172921.73	224172.64	17422257.89	
36		Labour Cost 1 %			3112591.14		3110341.69		3112591.10		3136006.42	
37		S. Fee			172921.73		172796.7605		172921.728		174222.5789	
		TOTAL			327836.00		327836.00		327836.00		327836.00	
					20905521.87		20890650.49		20905521.63		21060322.89	

JE

AE

Discharge Certificate
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Lakhisarai

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Lakhisarai

Lowest Amount Quoted by the questioner

D.K. Brothers Trade Con. for Amount of
rupees 20890650.00 (Rupees two crore
eight lac ninety thousand six hundred
fifty) is approved.

certified

16/7/24

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department

Superintending Engineer
Rural Works Department

Works Circle, Munger

Works Circle, Munger

- Sel -

11/10/24

Discharge Certificate
D.K. Brothers Trade Con. for
quoted the lowest rate

Lowest rate quoted by L.I.
D.K. Brothers Trade Con. recommended
for Approval.

16/09/24